02-14-2001

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	FINI NEW ANNO 11889 7181 95115 57600 108 1081	
	01613043 <u>ney Docket No. HKZ-029CPUS</u>	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Shumin Yang FEB - 7 2001	Name: Heska Corporation	
2. Karen S. Sellins	Name. Treska Corporation	
the second secon	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance	* -	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 1613 Prospect Parkway	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Fort Collins State: Coloredo 710	
Other	City: Fort Collins State: Colorado ZIP: 80525	
Execution Date: 1. December 13, 2000		
2. December 7, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, to	he execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/646,561	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	│ ached? □ Yes ৷⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Elizabeth A. Hanley, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 28 State Street	Deposit account number:	
	12-0080	
	12-0000	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. To the property of the	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Elizabeth A. Hanley, Reg. No. 33,505	February 1, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er sheet, attachments, and document:	
	6	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/13/2001 GTON11 00000284 09646561

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

We, Gek-Kee Sim of Fort Collins, Colorado, Shumin Yang of Fort Collins, Colorado, and Karen S. Sellins of Fort Collins, Colorado, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

HESKA CORPORATION

a corporation of COLORADO, having its principal place of business at 1613 PROSPECT PARKWAY, FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80525, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

HESKA CORPORATION

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

T CELL COSTIMULATORY PROTEINS, SEQUENCES AND USES THEREOF described in an application

- executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
- Serial No. 09/646,561, filed on September 19, 2000

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my han	d and seal this	day of	, 2000).
		Ву:	Gek-Kee Sim	<u> </u>
State of Colorado)			
County of)ss)			
Then personally appeare instrument to be his/her fr				
		Notary	Public	·
		My con	nmission expires:_	

		Shumin Yang	
State of Colorado)		₹ .
County of)ss)		
		Yang and acknowledged the for day of, 200	
		Notary Public	***
		My commission expires:	
WITNESS my hand a	and seal this day of	, 2000.	
		By:Karen S. Sellins	
State of Colorado))ss		
County of)		
		Sellins and acknowledged the ford day of, 200	
		Notary Public	_
		My commission expires:	

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>Dec. 13</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2000.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWL <u>ŦĸŢĸŢĸŢĸŢŖŖŖŖŖŖŖŖŖŖŖŖŖŖŖŖŖŖŖŖŖŖŖ</u> State of California County of San Matro , before me, Diane D- Glozzi, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (edg., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") personally appeared Shumin Yang personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name (*) (is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed his/her/their authorized same in capacity(les), and that by his/ber/their signature (e) on the instrument the person (e), or DIANE D. GLIOZZI the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) Commission # 1215046 acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California San Mateo County WJ禾NESS my hand and official seal. My Comm. Expires Apr 4, 2003 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: _ Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: _____

☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner —

Limited

General

Guardian or Conservator

Signer & Representing:

Individual

Trustee

☐ Other:

Attorney in Fact

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

ASSIGNMENT

We, Gek-Kee Sim of Fort Collins, Colorado, Shumin Yang of Fort Collins, Colorado, and Karen S. Sellins of Fort Collins, Colorado, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

HESKA CORPORATION

a corporation of COLORADO, having its principal place of business at 1613 PROSPECT PARKWAY, FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80525, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

HESKA CORPORATION

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

T CELL COSTIMULATORY PROTEINS, SEQUENCES AND USES THEREOF described in an application

- executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
- ☑ Serial No. 09/646,561, filed on September 19, 2000

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my han	d and seal this	day of	, 2000.
		By:	ek-Kee Sim
State of Colorado)		
County of)ss)		
Then personally appeare nstrument to be his/her from			acknowledged the foregoing, 2000.
		Notary Pu	ablic
		My.comm	rission expires:

WITNESS my hand and	l seal this	day of	, 2000.
		Ву:	Shumin Yang
State of Colorado) State of Colorado) County of)	SS		
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his/her free act			nd acknowledged the foregoing y of, 2000.
		·	Public mmission expires:
WITNESS my hand and	I seal this 7th		Karen S. Sellins
State of Colorado) Scounty of LARIMER)	ss		
	above named Kar	this // Ha do	and acknowledged the foregoing y of <u>Herenber</u> , 2000. All Jolland Public
en e			Public mmission expires: Nov. 22, 2004

-2-

RECORDED: 02/07/2001